CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT {(CDBG) PROGRAM

AMENDMENT #001 TO THE FY 2013 — 2014 PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT
WITH
MOUNT BETHEL HUMAN SERVICES CORPORATION, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into on %o}wjf C 20 , 2014 by the City of Fort
Lauderdale (also known as the “City”") and Mount Bethef Human Services Corporation, Inc. (also known

as the “Participant™),

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement with the Participant effective October 1, 2013, in
accordance with the 2013-2014 Annual Action Plan approved on July 9, 2013 (CAM # 13-0993),

WHEREAS, the City receives Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) funding from the
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) to undertake particular activities,
including the provision of childcare services to eligible persons under Title I of the Housing and
Community Development Act of 1974, as amended (*HCD Act™), Public Law 93-383; and

WHEREAS, the City approved a substantial amendment to the 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012
and the 2012-2013 Annual Action Plans on March 4, 2014 (CAM # 14-0247 / PH 03) and submitted it to
HUD; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to modify the Agreement to increase the allocation of funding by
$170,000 and also to add the additional services, as described below; and

WHEREAS the Plans provide for funding for Participant’s program and authorize the proper City
Officials to enter into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties mutually agree that the original Agreement is hereby amended as
follows:

A. PART ] (SCOPE OF SERVICES) — SECTION A — ACTIVITIES

The following sentence is added to Part I-Section A,
The Participant will add the following to its eligible activities. Funds will provide low-income Fort
Lauderdale families who meet prescribed criteria neighborhood based support services which

include, but not limited to, child care, case management, information and referral, parenting
education and support and employability/self-sufficiency training.

B. PARTII(TERM AND TIME OF PERFORMANCE)

The following sentence is added to Part II.

The additional funding providing to the Participant will be expended as follows:
¢ Minimum of $113,582.91 must be expended by July 15, 2014;

CFDA No. 14.218




¢ Remaining CDBG funds must be expended by September 30, 2014;

In order to meet the July 15, 2014 expenditure deadline, reimbursement requests must be submitted
at least 5 calendar days in advance of the timeline. The Participant’s final reimbursement request
must be submitted by October 15, 2014,

If the Participant fails to meet any of the agreed upon expenditure terms, the City shall not be
obligated to provide additional funding as contemplated under this Agreement.

C. PART HI (BUDGET)
The following is added to Part I1L.

The budget summary sheet for the additional Program activities is attached hercto as Exhibit B.
Any indirect costs charged must be consistent with the conditions of this Agreement. Participant
shall meet the deliverables, outcomes, performance indicators and expend funds obtained pursuant
to this Amendment in accordance with Exhibit B.

D. PARTIV (PAYMENT)

The first sentence of Part IV is deleted and replaced with the following:

It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid by the City undet this
Agreement shall not exceed $390,000.00.

The following is added to Part IV,

Reimbursements for the payment of eligible expenses shall be made against the line item budget
specified in Exhibit B herein and in accordance with performance indicators. Expenses for general
administration shall also be paid against the line item budget specified in Exhibit B and in
accordance with performance.

E. PART XV (AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)

The entire sentence of Part XV is deleted and replaced with the following

Pursuant to approval by the City of a substantial amendment fo the 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-
2012 and the 2012-2013 Annual Action Plans on March 4, 2014, the Manager of Iousing and
Community Development for the City and the City Manager are authorized to execute this
Amendment on behalf of the City. ‘

E. PART XVII (HUD FUNDING)

The entire sentence of Part XVII is deleted and replaced with the following:

CFDA No. 14.218 2




This Agreement is contingent upon HUD approving the substantial amendment to the 2009-2010,
2010-2011, 2011-2012 and the 2012-2013 Annual Action Plans as approved by the City
Commission on March 4, 2014 and upon HUD funds being made available to the City.

G. EXHIBIT A

The following scope of work is added to Exhibit A,

Add 120 clients to be served for the Neighborhood Empowerment & Self Sufficiency (NESS)
Program.

H. EXHIBITB

Exhibit B is attached to this Amendment. The additional funds shall be expended in accordance with
the Budget Summary Sheet.

. EXHIBITC

The following Performance Indicators are added to Exhibit C.

1. A minimum of 30 clients will receive gainful employment. _
2. 120 clients will complete project activities (i.¢. resume writing, interviewing skills and etc.)

J.  EFFECT OF AGREEMENT

Unless modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Program Participation Agreement with an effective date of October 1, 2013 remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CFDA No. 14.218 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereio have set their hands and seals the day of

2014,

WITNESSES:

uﬁ%’,{ﬂ A /é”@/%r

[Witnéss\print name]

/0

[ Witness print name}]

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA:
COUNTY OF BROWARD:

PARTICIPANT

Mount Bethel Human Services Corporation, Inc., a
Florida non-profit corporation

By%

Rosby L. Glovér, Executive Director

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this & Z\(—(’\z day of MCQV 201_[(,

by Resby L. Glover, as Executive Director of Mount Bethel Human Services Corporation, Inc. Who

is |\ Lp€rsonally known to me or |_] has produced

(NOTARY SEAL)

™

R ey R
b
i .'(/ -..‘..{qmmm.e.,-'g&
] "'f-!S?' Nagt Al
"’ﬂ’TsERE\\\“‘\\

(/

el
W,

CFDA No. 14.218

as identification.

/(QM:/’_A -

Notary Piblic, Stafe of Florida (Signature of
Notary Taking Acknowledgment)

Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped

My Commission Expires: \Q[G ] d{)l‘f[/
BE oty

Commission Number




WITNESSES:

| ’\OM@MQ A

1\\muz A évm

(Witness print name)

LALSHCIAMt Bethe! AmendmentiAmendment #001 {2).doc

CFDA No. 14.218

CITY

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
By )\-(x\u\
gm than Brown, Housing & Community
elopment Manager

{ngﬂk7

Lee R. Feld(an , City Manager
Date

Appreyed §

Assistant City Attorney \




LADANY Y04 A'THISNOdS T 4AVLS NOILLVZINVOYUO dAZTHIOH LAV 40 TINLVNDIS

[eJ0 ], pueixs)
w—uﬂﬂﬁ hvn—ho
spun .& QU —u.uo_.m.
$ o1
6
8
, : - L
LE6P1°1£S ViN V/N LEGYITES uorssTuqnsay 10z suryig Jequreidag 9
00°005$ V/N V/N 00°00S$ TUSSSRISAPY / SUNSHIRA S
0051 V/N V/N 00S°1$ upny ¥
00096 V/IN V/N 000°96$ SIOIAIRG WRISOIJ £
SLLS V/N VIN SLLCS a3uLI] 4
0SH'GE V/N VIN 0SP'SES saire[e§ I
spun g $321N0g spunj ., JdqUIn N
#1001 Surpung 13910 nPYO spung @) AuQ sweN A103318) 103332

10T ‘61 UoTeN AALLINGNS A1Vd
Suyurexy qof (SSAN) £duarYINS — JP§ 1mwRAModwy pooyIoqySN LOIALOUd A0 AINVN

uoneiodioduy ‘wonerodio)) sIVAINS UBWNY PYIdY RO NOLLVZINVOHO
0TI AIAYES H9 OL SINAITD 40 YAIIWNN

P10T - €107 — LHAHS AAVIANINS LADANd D9d)D

100# INHINANANYV
g 119IHX3




junowy [0
LEPLEOLIS
9
V/IN LE6YIIES UOISSITIqnsay £107 Smg oquisydag
V/N 000°96% Ypuomt 12d “008¢ @ SR 071 :
VIN 00°00<8 TUSISSIMAADY / SunoIe|y ’
V/N 00S°1$ upny 7
V/N SLL'SS % CDsigousg S3uu] -
V/IN 000C$ 000°Z$ @ 133zuriq 102[014 T H
V/N 0STLI$ 05T 11$ B 30310011(] 102{02d | ﬁ
V/IN 00Z'L$ oy 15d 00°01$ @ REISISSY 198fo14 SwiL [ -red | M
ViIN 000°S1$ 000°S1$ @ J01RUIPI00)) 10ofo1d awl - [y | M
spung oq10 spun, (0D
junowry A1039)e) LRquny
UADPHEII A105978)) 108336

SUNIELT qOf (SSAN) AUDIITS-J9S JU M M0dn ] POOYIOqISTd N dwe) 333loag

PT/6T/E poniwqnsay ate( F102-C10C 189X Sulpunyg auj “dior) SIIAIIS URTUNH [9Y)og JuUnofy UOnezIues.1()

(100# INFIWANTAY) TTAHS NOTTVZIIAAIT 190N i)



SWSILD Jjorug

weisold 1NmN

esissy joofo1d a0y

IoJetpI007) 19201 S1E]

J4s

DNV

NAC

AVIL

v

g39

NV

oad

AON

120

SdALS NOLLVINANWATdAI

Suraiel L qof (SSAN) WeIs0Ig AUsIINg JPS % JUstPModiny] pooqIoqUSPN HINVN LOALOUd
U] ~dI0)) SIATIS HEUIN ] [91Pdg JUNON :NOLLVZINVOIO

(100# ININANTAY)

PL0T — €107 — A'INAIHDS AASTATI NOLLVINIIWATIAT NVID0Ad D9dD




